P.S.C. Ky. No2
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No1
WESTERN-BRACKEN WATER DISTRICT
WESTERN-DRAGREN WATER DISTRICT
OF
Brooksville, Ky.
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
Water Service
AT
Western Section of Bracken Co., Ky.
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
MINI COM
ISSUED October 14 , 19 82 EFFECTIVE December 13 , 1982
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE Western-Bracken
ISSUED BY Water District
Batter Court
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, BY 606 747- 5774
BY: / Cechsia Treasurer

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Western-Bracken Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 2
	Original SHEET NO. 1
Western-Bracken Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1
Tame of Issuing Corporation	
	Original SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
All new Service Connections \$325	
CLASS B SERVICE	
First 5,000 gallons	\$17.05 mimimum
Next 50000 gallons ext 50000 gallons	2.31 per 1,000 gallons 2.06 per 1,000 gallons
Over 15,000 gallons	1.81 per 1,000 gallons
CLASS C SERVICE	
First 1,000 gallons	\$6.81 minimum
Next 2,000 gallons	2.81 per 1,000 gallons
Next 2,000 gallons Over 5,000 gallons	2.31 per 1,000 gallons 1.81 per 1,000 gallons
FIELD RATE	
First 1,000 gallons	\$6.81 minimum
Over 1,000 gallons	1.81 per 1,000 gallons
LOADING STATIONS	
First 10,000 gallons	\$28.60 minimum PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO
Over 10,000 gallons	1.81 per 1,000 gallopmentucky
SCHOOL RATE	DEC 1 3 1982
First 40,000 gallons	\$84.15 minimum PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0
Over 40,000 gallons	1.81 per 1,000 gallons (0N 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE October 14, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE December 13. 198
SSUED BY Batter Courts	TITLE Treasurer
Name of Officer	

For Western Bracken County, Kentucky Form for filing Rate Schodules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. 4 Western Bracken Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. . CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT SPECIAL CONTRACTS Herman Rees 10,000 gals First \$16.50 minimum Over 10,000.gals. 1.25 per 1,000 gals. Based on monthly consumption MARBLE CLIFT-BLACK RIVER MINING CO. First 10,000 gals. \$16.50 minimum Over 10,000 gals. 1.25 per 1,000 gals. Rates Based on monthly consumption HECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JUN 1 4 1972 ATE OF ISSUE October 28, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE December 15, 1971 TITLE ... Chairman ISSUED BY Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in dated bottober 28, 1971

Case No.

5561

	FOR Western-Bracken Water District
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 2
	Original Sheet No. 2
Western-Bracken Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	Original Sheet No. 2
RULES AND REGU	
This schedule of Rules and Regulations gove by <u>Western-Bracken Water District</u> herei Utility and applies to all service received individual director of the Utility is permi Rates, Rules on Regulations. All Rules and long as they are not in conflict with Publi Regulations. The Utility is further subject the Commission even though not contained he	inafter referred to as the from the Utility. No employee or itted to make an exception to Regulations are to be in effect so ic Service Commission Rules and it to all Rules and Regulations of
REVISIONS	
These Rules and Regulations may be revised, changed from time to time subject to approvand shall have the same force as the present	val of the Public Service Commission
SERVICE AREA	
The Utility furnishes water service to West County, Kentucky.	stern section in Bracken
AVAILABILITY	
Water service is available to any domestic the Utility's area.	and commercial consumers within
WATER FAILURE	
The Utility is responsible for water failur Utility's employees. No consumer is paid of damages are specifically found to be caused part of the Utility or its employees.	lamages for equipment unless such
PROTECTION BY CONSUMER	
Consumer shall protect the equipment of the not interfere with Utility's property or peauthorized representatives of the Utility.	e Utility on his premises and shall ermit interference except by duly OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUE October 14. 1982 DATE Month Day Year	E EFFECTIVE December 13, 1982 MORUNSUANT POSSOT KAR SON 1.
	itle Foster (A)

C12.84

	FOR Wester-Bracken Water Dist		
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 2		
	Origina	1 Sheet No. 3	
Western-Bracken Water District	Cancelli	ng P.S.C. Ky. No.	
		Sheet No.	
RULES AND	REGULATIONS		
NOTICE OF TROUBLE			
Consumer shall give immediate notice to unsatisfactory service and of any defect			
MAINTENANCE			
The Utility may at any time deemed necessary consumer or consumers for the purpose of ments upon any part of its system. The of such suspension of service to the consumers of t	of making repair Utility shall	irs, changes or improve-	
The Utility shall be responsible for the service line installed by the Utility a for the maintenance of that portion the	nd the consum	er shall be responsible	
EXTENSION OF SERVICE			
Extension of service shall be indaccord	lance with 807	KAR \$5:0668, Section 12.	
LINE RELOCATIONS			
When necessary to move or relocate facior parties requesting such relocation.	lities, the c	ost will be paid by party	
BILLING, COLLECTION, PENALTIES			
Bills for water service furnished by the than the 20th day of each month and days (or by the 20th day of the 10 % late payment penalty charge date of any account.	will be due the following	and payable within month). A	
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
DATE OF ISSUE October 14, 1982 Month Day Year	DATE EFFECTIV	MOURSUANT TO 867 KAR 5:011,	
ISSUED BY Baster Courts	Treasurer	Foster (Ky , 8(1)	
Name of Officer	Title	DY: // Wdd Ress & 1 2	

C12-84

	FOR Western-Bracken Water District
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 2
	Original Sheet No. 4
Western-Bracken Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No
RULES AND REGU	LATIONS

DEPOSITS

The Utility may require from any customer or applicant for service a cash deposit or other guaranty to secure payment of bills not to exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated annual bill of such customer or applicant where bills are rendered monthly.

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, after proper notice, for failure to comply with its rules and regulations or state and municipal rules and regulations, when a customer or applicant refuses or neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises, for fraudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment of bills. discontinuance is for non-payment of bills, the customer shall be given at least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, separate from the original bill, and cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty (20) days after the mailing date of the original bill unless, prior to discontinuance, a residential customer presents to the utility a written certificate, signed by a physician, registered nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises, in which case discontinuance may not be effected until the affected resident can make other living arrangements or until not less than ten (10) days elapse from the date of the Utility's notification. When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer's or applicant's premises, the service shall be cut off without notice or refused.

Deposit will be used at end of 60 days to pay past due bills, meter will be pulled and a \$12.50 fee plus deposit will be required for reconnection.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

DATE OF ISSUE October 14. 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE	December 13, 1982
Month Day Year		MonPursuan Day 807 KAR 2011,
Down D. H. O. K		Foster Ky
Name of Officer	Treasurer	Foster Ky.
Name of Officer	Title	Address